

6330000 COMMUNICATION CABLE
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

.....
Melissa Hollis
850-414-4182
melissa.hollis@dot.state.fl.us

Comments: (1-2-13)

For the fiber optic connections, please clarify "per each" method of measurement for "each fiber" or "each cable". The pay item will be adjusted accordingly.

Response:

Bijan Behzadi
813-520-4351
behzadi@pbworld.com

Comments: (1-8-13)

the pay item numbering structure for fiber optic connection is vague. It does not provide payment method for cases when preterminated patch panels are used and other misc. hardware will not be needed. It leaves an ambiguity in the plans for bidding if the designer does not have access to the existing fiber optic infrastructure inside a cabinet when working on an existing fiber optic based system.

Response:
